
We would like to thank the reviewers and the editor for their in-depth reading of our paper and for comments that allowed us to identify unclear aspects of the paper, to go deeper in some details of the illustrated workflow, and highlight critical aspects of the protocols, yet clarifying the potentialities of the approach. After significant revision, we believe that the manuscript has been improved both in completeness and clarity. You will find the answers to your comments in this point-by-point response, and major changes highlighted (in red) in the text of the paper.
Reply to the editorial comments:
Changes to be made by the Author(s):
1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.
The whole manuscript has been proofread; we think that the overall language quality has been improved.

2. Unfortunately, there are sections of the manuscript that show overlap with previously published work. Please revise the following lines: 806-814, 833-839
All the sections have been revised, and lines 806-814, 833-839 rewritten.

3. How is the supplemental video to be used? Please provide a legend for it in the manuscript.
A legend for the supplemental video showing exemplary co-cultures of tumor cells and PBMCs in the 2D chip setting has been added. The rationale is to use it for the preparation of the video of the protocol in Jove.

4. Please ensure that all text in the protocol section is written in the imperative tense as if telling someone how to do the technique (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.). The actions should be described in the imperative tense in complete sentences wherever possible. Avoid usage of phrases such as “could be,” “should be,” and “would be” throughout the Protocol.
All sections of the protocol now include only action items. 

5. The Protocol should contain only action items that direct the reader to do something. Please move the discussion about the protocol to the Discussion.
Additional text is included now as a note or transferred to the Discussion.	

6. Please highlight up to 3 pages of the Protocol (including headings and spacing) that identifies the essential steps of the protocol for the video, i.e., the steps that should be visualized to tell the most cohesive story of the Protocol. Remember that non-highlighted Protocol steps will remain in the manuscript, and therefore will still be available to the reader.
We have provided the requested additional pages that illustrate the essential steps of the protocol for the video.

7. Please ensure that the highlighted steps form a cohesive narrative with a logical flow from one highlighted step to the next. Please highlight complete sentences (not parts of sentences). Please ensure that the highlighted part of the step includes at least one action that is written in imperative
As suggested by reviewers’ comments we have added a supplementary file to describe steps of fabrication, from the realization of optical masks, and masters for soft lithography to the production of final PDMS chips.

Reviewers' comments:
Please note that page and line numbers mentioned hereafter refer to our revised manuscript and not to the original paper. The changed and added texts are shown in red. 
____________________________
Reviewer #1:
Manuscript Summary:
The authors describe a novel organ-on-chip approach to investigate the interaction between tumor and immune cells in in vitro tumor microenvironment. They show two different devices to create 2D or 3D co-cultures in order to study the immune response toward tumor. It is well written and data are clearly present.
Minor Concerns:
1. The authors point out in part 1 relating to the 2D device that "fresh media should be added every 3 days due to evaporation". This note should also be added in Part 2 related on 3D devices, indeed the evaporation could lead to variations in the volume of medium in the chip.
Authors’ response: We agree with the reviewer, evaporation indeed represents one of the critical issues to be monitored in organs on chip experiments. As suggested, we have added a note in section 2, step 1.12 (lines 507-508).

2. The authors should discuss if it is possible to analyse in the chip: the phenotype, the functional status of the migrated immune cells and the chemokines released in order to evaluate the mechanism of tumor and immune cell interaction.
Authors’ response: We thank the referee to go in depth with this point of discussion. There are indeed several methods to characterize cellular populations in cocultures.
To characterize their dynamic behavior in living conditions, specific immune cell sub-populations can be isolated by means of immunomagnetic bead selection, stained with fluorescent cell trackers or by gene reporters, re-mixed with the unlabeled remaining fraction, and thus confronted with target cancer cells, as reported in on-chip experiments, described in Vacchelli et al. Science 2015 and in Racioppi et al., Nat Comm, 2019. A note has been provided in section 1 ( paragraph “Plating the cells in 2D chips”, page 4, lines 208-2012).

The described models are compatible both with live/dead-cell analysis and dynamic multiplex cytokine secretion profiling from conditioned media. For chemokine analyses, up to 100-250 µl aliquots of supernatants may be accessible by collected media from the two reservoirs of each compartment for 2D and 3D chips. Classical ELISA and Luminex cytokine profiling assay require about 50µl volumes. We have inserted references of studies of other labs performing cytokine profiling on organs-on chip models. We have inserted a note in section 1, step 2.7, page 5 , lines 242-247. 
Staining for nuclear and active caspases, by using commercial kits for Live/dead assays (e.g  Incucyte reagents), can be implemented in order to assess proliferation/apoptotic death events as we performed in a previous study (reported in Nyugen et al., Cell Reports 2018). We have inserted a note in section 2, page 9, lines 445-447.
Additionally, classical methods of immunofluorescence and confocal high-resolution imaging/analysis can be applied to on-chip operations. Standard immunofluorescence staining procedure involves cell fixation, permeabilization, blocking, antibody binding, with washing steps in between. Immune cells infiltrated in 3D gels regions with embedded cancer microenvironments can be fixed at desired endpoints and stained for expression markers of activation/exhaustion /maturation (e.g, for CD8 cells, monitoring of CD69, CD95). In Parlato et al., we have evaluated phagocytosis of SW620 apoptotic cells by confocal microscopy.  IFN-DCs were stained by inserting on-chip anti-human HLA-DR-FITC Ab aliquots. We have inserted a note in section 2  page 11 , lines 513-521.

Reviewer #2:
Manuscript Summary:
In-vitro models that recapture the tumor microenvironment in their entirety or include critical components of the tumor including the stroma, immune and non-immune cells are the need of the hour. While it's important to develop such models, it's even more essential to demonstrate its functionality and validity to the scientific community. Detailed protocol articles like the current one under review make it easier for fellow researchers to reproduce and adapt the methodology into their own projects and laboratories. The article is written very well and clear instructions are provided for each step with figures.
Major Concerns:
No major concerns
Minor Concerns:
None
Authors’ response: We thank the referee for appreciating our work.
Reviewer #3:
The authors developed a microfluidic technique that allows the coculture of cancer cells with immune cells to capture their interaction both in 2D and in 3D. The data were quantified following a Fiji-based algorithm to visualize cellular functions. A protocol for the technique is clearly explained. The article should be published after the following comments are addressed:
1. Line 156 should read 1.1, not 4.1.
Authors’ response: The numbers in the list are now correct (in the revised text, page 4, line 167).
2. In part 1.25, the authors may want to indicate the media that was used (or that it is the same media used for the cancer cells). 

Authors’ response: We now specify in the text (section 1, step 1.25, page 4, line 203) that the media is the same used for cancer cells.

3. Is there a technique the authors employ to inhibit the formation of bubbles within the microfluidic device? 
Authors’ response: In the described protocols, 2D and 3D chips are realized in Polydimethylsiloxane (PDMS). The surface of PDMS is naturally hydrophobic. To modify wettability, oxygen plasma activation is the standard method used for both its switching to a hydrophilic state and the irreversible PDMS-substrate (i.e., glass or plastic slides) bonding. Typically, our process involves high gas pressures and low RF (radiofrequency) power, in a reactive ion etcher (RIE) If needed, before biological experiments, we perform an additional O2 plasma treatment of stored assembled, previously sealed, chips to restore the desired hydrophilicity degree. This is normally sufficient to avoid bubble formation during culture medium loading. We have added an additional step (section 1, step 2.1, page 4, lines 214-219) in the protocol relative to 2D chips in the manuscript. Moreover, we have provided details for surface modification of both 2D and 3D chips in the supplementary file dedicated to microfabrication steps (step 7).

4. In part 2.2, the authors specified that functionalizations of the surface can be made. It may be useful to provide examples and how to perform such functionalizations.
Authors’ response: Various polymer and extracellular matrices (e.g., Matrigel, Fibronectin, Collagen) coating solutions can be used for different cell types under study. Standard functionalization procedures include loading surface coating solution in all reservoirs for a certain time, followed by some washes in with deionized water, PBS or medium. We included in the text references of previously published protocols to accomplish functionalization steps in section 1, step 2.4, lines 229-231.

5. What are the proper dimensions for the micropillars to ensure a balance between surface tension and capillary forces?  
Authors’ response:  For the 3D chip layout, we designed two arrays of about 20-30 isosceles trapezoidal pillars with a spacing of 100 microns. Post barriers were tested empirically based on previous work of CP. Huang et al., Lab on Chip 2009. We have reported dimensions in a note, in section 2 (page,9 line 432-434) and added proper references of previous studies relative to modeling the filling process of gels in microchambers in presence of micropillars.

6. Line 405 should have the abbreviations spelled out. 
Authors’ response: We have transferred this note in lines and now the drugs abbreviations have been spelled out firstly in step 1.2, lines 462-463.
7. In line 459, the authors mention that adjustments should be made if the distribution of cells is not optimal; would these adjustments need to be made on a new chip? A clarification would be useful.
Authors’ response: In the paper we now clearly state to use always new chips (steps 1.10, lines 501-503). We also suggest considering having a 10%-20% more spare chips respect to the number of conditions to be monitored.

8. The paragraph starting in line 750 is unclear. 
Authors’ response: We changed the sentence in the Discussion, page 18, line 823.
9. The different improvements to the system broken up per section is a nice touch to the manuscript.
Authors’ response: We thank the reviewer for appreciating the configuration of the paper.

10. For publication, ensure the red underlines under the words in the figure are not present.  
Authors’ response: We corrected the problem.
  
11. In Figure 2C, why does the mean intensity increase from left to right (the color changes from blue to red)? Is this an artifact of the microscope? 
Authors’ response: We thank the reviewer for detecting this error. The old panel (label “mean intensity” in the drop menu) has been replaced with the correct screenshot (filter label in the drop-menu: X) of Trackmate menu in the revised Fig.2 The spots in the image shown in the Fig.2C, highlighted in the intermediate chamber of 2D chip are color-coded, depending on their position along X (in this example, immune cells, surrounded by blue circles are nearby the microchannels entrance). We have now specified in the caption of Fig.2.

12. The caption for Figure 3E does not include D nor E. Please include a sentence on each to clarify what is being shown. 

Authors’ response: We have corrected captions in D and E, wrongly indicated in the previous text by F and G.

13. There are various typographical errors throughout the manuscript that need to be fixed. 
Authors’ response: We have corrected various typographical errors and improved the revised manuscript. We would like to apologize for some of these lapses. 


Reviewer #4:
Manuscript Summary:
This manuscript contains detailed protocols for tumor on-a-chip experiments. The authors are pioneers and experts in the field. These protocols will be very useful for other laboratories.

Major Concerns:
None

Minor Concerns:
1) Page 2, lines 105-106: A reference is needed after "This allowed us to characterize immune responses to cancer cells treated or not with immunogenic cell death inducers."
Authors’ response: We introduced the associated reference in the Introduction, line 106.
2) Page 3, line 146. What do the numbers in "500x12x10 μm3" stand for? Please specify. 
Authors’ response: The text now includes specifications about size units in page 3, line 155.
3) In the protocols, technical details about chip design and construction should be provided so that other laboratories can produce or order identical chips. 
Authors’ response: Since chip fabrication protocol is similar to already published protocols in jove, we added the necessary references and the technical details to fabricate both 2D and 3D chips (from realization of photomasks, and SU-8 patterned masters to final assembled chips) a  supplementary material.
4) Page 3, lines 146-147: "intermediate channel". Do the authors mean "intermediate chamber" instead? 
Authors’ response:  We replaced the text as follow “The intermediate chamber forms two closed dead-end compartments which block floating immune cells overflowing into the tumor site when initially loaded” (page 3, line 156)
5) Catalog numbers should be provided for all reagents used in the protocols. 
Authors’ response: Now all catalog numbers of reagents/materials appear correctly in the revised version of the table “Jove Materials”. 
6) "IFN" is a confusing abbreviation because there are many types of interferons with different properties. The authors should specific with a Greek letter throughout the manuscript which exact interferon they refer to (alpha, beta, gamma, etc). 
Authors’ response: We modified the text to clarify the acronym’s usage as follows: ‘Where indicated, add 5-aza-2'-deoxycytidine (DAC; 2.5 μM), referred to as DAC, and/or IFN-α2b, referred to as IFN, at the proper doses’’. 
The use of IFN-alpha is indicated in section 2, page 10, step.1.2, line 462. 

7) Page 13, line 597: "The results, strongly indicated" should be corrected to "The results indicated". 
Authors’ response: We have modified the sentence as suggested (page 14, line 629).
8) Page 13, line 604: negletible. Negligible, I suppose?  
Authors’ response: We revised the whole paper to correct this and (hopefully) all other misspellings. 
 9) Page 17, line 756. The authors state that "the choice of the culturing matrix is fundamental" without being more specific. Which culturing matrix and chip material would the authors currently recommend for tumor on-a-chip experiments? 
Authors’ response: We thank the reviewer for pointing out this point that is relevant in the definition of the experimental protocol. We added the necessary information and references in the text (page 10, step 1.1, line 457-459). We clarified that in the presented 3D model we did use Matrigel due to its ability to promote cell growth and self-organization, but in other models we successfully used collagen I. This is a rapidly evolving field, and an increasing number of hydrogels is being designed, produced and tested for specific models in organ on chip and organoid environment. 
As detailed also in microfabrication section (supplementary file), the material used for the chip is PDMS, widely used as standard material with soft-lithography protocols and for its compatibility with cell culture. 

10) Page 18, lines 795-803. The authors state that "immune cells are could be heavily perturbed by time-consuming, complex and expensive staining procedures" and apparently recommend "the usage of label free observation of the immune system". It is a surprising recommendation which would imply a significant limitation of this technique. If many different cell types are added to a chip recreate in vitro a tumor microenvironment, it will be essential to be able to identify the different cell types during an experiment. Although labeling procedures have limitations such as toxicity, they are widely used for in vitro live imaging experiments. It is hard to believe that cell labeling could not be used on-a-chip. This important technical point needs clarification. 
Authors’ response: We thank the reviewer for the possibility to better explain this point. Fluorescence labeling, due to its high specificity, undoubtedly represents a gold standard method to identify different cell populations in co-culture conditions, and in OOC models this approach is commonly used as a reference. However, when dealing with immune cells, extra care must be taken to avoid perturbing effects induced by fluorophore molecules and illumination routines, that can deeply affect cell behavior and state. Moreover, the maximum number of simultaneous fluorescent colorations available, could constitute a limiting factor in the observation of multi cell-type contexts exploited in OOC experiments. In this context an increasing number of researches are dealing on classification and recognition of different cell type/activity using Artificial Intelligence based image analysis and/or different optical approaches.  
In the revised Discussion section, named "Beyond Fluorescence Imaging” (page 19, lines 863-887) we list some emerging possibilities, which we think will be fruitfully included in OOC workflow in the next future to complement the use of fluorescence imaging. In particular we refer to both directions: the exploitation of new imaging approaches (e.g., hyperspectral, holographic), and the adoption of machine learning methods, such as ones providing strategies (trained by fluorescence images datasets), to perform the so called ‘’in silico labeling’’, applied to predict fluorescent markers from bright-field images, promising a good classification accuracy without actual labelling of cells. 
. 

11) Page 18, line 821. What exactly do the authors mean by "omics". Please specify. 
Authors’ response: We better specified this point in the text by referring to single-cell omics techniques in page 20, lines 916.

Reviewer #5:
Manuscript Summary:
The authors describe a microfluidic platform for co-culture of cancer cells with stromal cells and show immune targeting in response to various treatments. The authors also describe their image processing methods.

Major Concerns:
5.1 The authors highlight the use of fluorescence microscopy in the tracking of cells in the microfluidic platform, yet the video they provide is brightfield only. Fluorescence time-lapse microscopy is warranted and would be helpful to include in order to visually differentiate between the cancer cells and the immune cells in the platform.
A viability marker would be useful to show the cancer cell death.
Authors’ response:
We thank the reviewer for providing opportunity to clarify better the rationale of having two different sections. We have now revised the abstract to introduce more clearly this aspect (lines 38-49). In the paper we provide protocols relative to two distinct microfluidic assays, for assembling respectively 2D (Fig.1A), and 3D (Fig.4A) co-cultures of tumor and immune cells. In 2D setting we performed visible light time-lapse movies of unlabeled co-cultures. In the 3D setting we monitored immune infiltration towards tumor cells cultivated in 3D regions, acquiring only fluorescence snapshots at specific endpoints (thus not videos). 
  and  We detailed in Discussion paragraph (page 19, lines 863-887), advantages, limitations, and challenges of fluorescence- based methods in OOC imaging strategies, indicating some developments in label free techniques that will match fruitfully with multi cell-type contexts such OOC models and we inserted explicit references to previous work from our and other groups
 
Concerning the theme of compatibility with commercial kits for Live/dead assays for live-cell imaging, we explicitly added a note in the protocol section 2 (page 9, lines 445-448), and linked references to other studies from our group  describing  the possibility to perform on-chip staining for nuclear and active caspases to assess proliferation/apoptotic death events . 

5.2 In the video, it is not clear what the difference between the two 'PBMC WT' panels is, and this is also not described in the text.
Authors’ response: We inserted the missing caption for the supplementary movie (0-24h interval) (page 17, line 764-770].  In the caption and in Results (Fig.6, lines 613-651) is now clearly described the difference among the panels:  PBMCs extracted from healthy donors (WT, wild type), were plated with human MDA-MB-231 breast cancer cells, non-treated or exposed to DOX (an immunogenic cell death inducer, ICD). In the second case, PBMC’s migration appears clearly, while in the non-treated case they are poorly or not attracted by proliferating untreated cancer cells (left panel movie).
5.3 I would suggest for the video, to include a walk-through of your image processing software. There are many steps and options, so to have that portion visualized for the user would be exceptionally helpful.
Authors’ response: We thank the referee for the valuable suggestion for the making of the video.
5.4 Chip fabrication steps are not included here but needed in order to carry out experiments. This also has implications for imaging - what is the focal length of the chip bottom? Are the devices arrayed for high throughput experiments? How many devices can you feasibly load and run at a time? This also has a bearing on the feasibility for AI integration. 
Authors’ response: As discussed in the response to reviewer 4 point 3, we did include details of chip fabrication, from the realization of optical masks, and masters for soft lithography to the production of final PDMS chips as supplementary material. 
For the throughput point, typically 3 chips are arranged on a single microscope slide (Fig.1A for 2D chip, 4A for 3D chip). So, it is possible to monitor up to 12 chips, using holders allocating 4 slides by high-content microscopy (e.g. Operetta imaging systems, Molecular devices, ImageXpress systems) to increase batches of experimental conditions. Chips can be easily mounted on slides with thickness equal to 1mm or 170 microns (plastic or glass coverslips, 6-well optical multi-wells) for high-resolution confocal imaging. We have inserted in the revised manuscript a specific note in page 5, line 250-255 and discussed the throughput point in the paragraph Data Management of Discussion (lines 840-854).
Additionally, as strategy to keep compatibility with automated acquisition routines of high-content microscopes, we have introduced detailed steps in the supplementary file “microfabrication protocol” (page 3, step 6 of the supp file). Typically, we realize markers on glass or plastic slides (to which PDMS chips will be bonded) by laser cut systems. Markers are used to align slides, in a standardized way, with respect to PDMS chips. This aids to integrate chips in automated imaging settings.
5.5 The use of artificial intelligence is mentioned, however specific examples of how AI can be leveraged in the proposed context are missing. AI requires large datasets, and it is not clear from the article how the technology will either integrate or generate large datasets to leverage AI algorithms. Please describe with concrete examples how you plan to move forward with AI in the current context, since this is only peripherally alluded to in the text.

Authors’ response: We agree with the reviewer that this point was poorly tackled in the previous version of the paper. We expanded the discussion and added, where relevant, a description of the potential contributions of AI schemes in OOC data analysis:
1) “in silico labeling’’ to predict fluorescent markers from bright-field images. This can also be suitable to reduce photodamage for sensitive samples, to save time in acquisition and fluorescence channels for other markers, particularly useful in contexts such as multi-cell type OOC models. (page 20, lines 881-887).
2)  from managing critical imaging acquisition parameters to improving image segmentation steps, such as implemented in microscopy software packages (page 20, lines 904-906). 
3) Recognition of common cellular patterns (e.g., motion styles) in order to characterize the biological response with respect to microenvironmental factors. Such an example of potentiality of this point, we reported the study, described in Comes et al., Scientific Reports,2020, regarding the classification of immune patterns, extracted from time-lapse data of 3D co-cultures of cancer cells and PBMCs in our microdevices (page 20, lines 910-913).

5.6 It is not clear to me why there are two sections and two seemingly distinct script programs that appear to be doing similar processes. I would consider integrating '4 Data analysis: Semi-automatic extraction of immune tracks by Trackmate' and '2 Automated Counting of recruited PBMCs in single channel fluorescent images in ImageJ' into a single package. It states that Trackmate can process fluorescent images, so why the separate section for fluorescent images? This is not clear to me from the text. Please plainly state the difference if there is one or merge the two sections into one section on image processing toward the end of the text if possible.
Authors’ response: We improved the paper to clarify the need for the two different sections stressing the different experimental approaches and data analysis of the two different scenarios as additive or complementary modules of the OOC approach in the onco-immunology field (in the Abstract, and in the Introduction lines 93-132). 
In the section 1 we describe a system where adherent cells (tumor cells) and floating cells (immune cells) interact to recapitulate immune response to cancer immunogenic inducers and were imaged by time-lapse bright-field microscopy with short time interval (2min) up to 48h. In this case we present the semi-automatic analysis pipeline based on Trackmate to build tracks of unlabeled immune cells, and to process motility and interaction patterns. 
In the section 2 the contribution describes the use of a novel chip to recreate tumor-immune microenvironments in 3D gels in a ’’competition layout”. Differential migration of immune cells towards two compartments hosting tumoral cells that have undergone different treatments can be monitored and quantified. For the image analysis point of view, we acquired fluorescence snapshots of stained PBMCs in some ROIs (not time-lapse videos with short time interval) at 0h, 24h, 48h,72h. We extract counts (not tracks) of labeled PBMCs infiltrated in 3D matrices with embedded tumor cells. Therefore, we described segmentation steps for fluorescence images and subsequent counting by Analyze plugin in Image J. Of course, in case of fluorescent time-lapse series, Trackmate procedure (as in the section1) can be applied.

Minor Concerns:
Please cite protocols that have already been extensively published (e.g. PBMC isolation).
Authors’ response: We have introduced reference to protocols in lines 
Please consider referencing the work of Christopher Hughes, Don Ingber and Roger Kamm.
Authors’ response: We have introduced a reference for the vascularized tumor platform developed by C.Hughes (line 90) and added several citations to D.Ingber (ref 13,14,86) and R.Kamm works in the revised manuscript (line 90, ref. 19-21, ref. 61).
There are many grammatical errors and the list below is not a comprehensive list of the errors found in the manuscript.
Authors’ response: We would like to apologize for the several errors, and we revised extensively the manuscript to improve clarity and correctness.
99 - not clear what is intended in this sentence, as it states 'a microfluidic device thought to'. Do you think it does this or is this something you've shown? Statement doesn't read as scientific.
Authors’ response: We replaced by term designed (page 2, line 99).
107 - what is meant by 'long-term' here? How long can these be cultured/imaged?
Authors’ response: We modified by timeseries images. In the described experiments, we monitored co-cultures in microfluidic devices (2D or 3D settings) up to 48-72 hours. 
114 - Please define what A375M and A375P are and what is the difference.
Authors’ response: A375M are a metastatic melanoma cell line while A375P are a primary melanoma cell line. We have explained the difference in the revised version of the Introduction (page 2, lines 117-120).
116-118 - Have you shown cells derived from these sources to work in this platform? If so, please provide references.
Authors’ response: The section 2 of the protocol (3D setting) involves the use of human A365M melanoma cell lines in Matrigel exposed to combinations of therapeutic agents, and primary peripheral blood mononuclear cells (PBMCs) from healthy donors. Despite the A375P primary cell line, A375M was chosen to evaluate their metastatic capability in presence of immune cells. We have provided the associated reference in page 2, line 120. As highlighted in the introduction, the developed models can be fully compliant with different cell sources (i.e., murine and human immortalized or primary cell lines, organoids, xenografts). We inserted references (lines 101-102, and lines 124-132) of several published works of our lab in the introduction.
120 - Which ADCC is being tested?
Authors’ response: In our previous study, (reported in Nguyen et al. Cell Reports 20x 18) we have reconstituted ex vivo a human tumor ecosystem (HER2+ breast cancer) in the presence of the drug trastuzumab (Herceptin), a targeted antibody therapy directed against the HER2 receptor. We demonstrated that the presence of trastuzumab, in addition to inhibiting cancer cell proliferation and stimulating cancer cell death as expected, increased cancer-immune interactions and induced an anti-tumoral ADCC immune response. We have changed the text to add more details (page 2, lines 125-126).  

Authors’ response: We have fixed the following errors, according to suggestions.
Methods 3.1 - stating the power should be left on while warming up the microscope is not needed (goes without saying)
574 - response to therapy needs a period after
598 - should be 'exposed to DOXO or non-treated'
620 - close parentheses
731 - should be stress, not stress out
737 - on chip should be on-chip
830 - this is not a complete sentence…
840 - it is, not is
841 - requires, not is required

 



 



